### TARIFF MPLI 8500-E SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

# MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED (MPLI)

LOCAL TARIFF

#### APPLICABLE ON

# ACCESSORIAL CHARGES AND CAR ORDERING PROCEDURES APPLYING AT

## STATIONS ON MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED AS PROVIDED IN TARIFF OPSL 6000-SERIES

Governed by Uniform Freight Classification, UFC 6000-Series, Uniform Freight Classification Committee, Agent, Supplements thereto or Successive issues thereof, and applicable MPLI demurrage rules and procedures.

### SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS TARIFF

This tariff is applicable on intrastate traffic except where expressly provided to the contrary in connection with particular items.

ISSUED: December 5, 2019 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2020

Expect otherwise shown herein

#### **Issued by:**

Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated 2925 - 12th Street East Glencoe, MN 55336

### MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

	TOTAL A
SUBJECT	ITEM
Administrative Charges for Diversions on another Railroad	215
Cancellation of Shipping Document or Busted Billing Charges	210
Capacities and Dimensions of Rail Car(s)	65
Car Ordering	390
Car Cancellation Rule	400
Car(s) Received in Error	330
Car(s) Released from Industry without Final Destination Forwarding Instructions	305
or a Complete Bill of Lading	2 02
Claims for Loss or Damage	280
Consecutive Numbers	40
Definition of The Term Diversion	125
Demurrage Charges	115
Diversion or Reconsignment	225
Empty Rail Car(s) Handled by Carrier and Not Used	335
Guaranteed Car Supply	500
Holidays	120
Line-Haul Freight Charges for Diversions	240
Method of Cancelling Items	75
Mileage Charges on Privately Owned Equipment	45
Minor Adjustment or Inspection	385
Movement of Locomotives and Passenger Equipment	255
Payment of Freight Terms	275
Processing Manual Bills of Lading	205
Reference to Tariffs, Items, Notes, Rules, Etc.	20
Service Orders - Reference Numbers	60
Special Train Service	360
Rail Car Restrictions	365
Station Lists and Conditions	10
Switching	300
Terminal Services	245
Track Use and Rail Car Storage	370(N)(I)
Turning A Rail car	325
Unable To Pick Up Or Place Rail Cars	290
Unauthorized use of TCWR Equipment	285
Unsafe or Improperly Loaded Rail Car(s)	380
Weighing Charges	250
	ļ

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS, PLEASE SEE CONCLUDING PAGES OF TARIFF.

ISSUED: December 5, 2019 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2020

**Issued by:** Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated 2925 12th Street East Glencoe, MN 55336

#### MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED

#### ITEM 370 (N)(I) TRACK USE AND RAIL CAR STORAGE

- (A) MPLI owned or controlled tracks may be used, subject to availability and only with MPLI's approval, pursuant to terms and conditions provided by MPLI's Marketing & Sales Department.
- (B) Rail car(s) placed in storage must be privately owned or controlled, or free of car hire. Rail car(s) held on storage tracks with MPLI's approval will not be subject to demurrage in accordance with the terms of TCWR Tariff 8400-Series. Prior authorization from MPLI's Marketing & Sales Department pursuant to terms and conditions provided by MPLI must be provided by MPLI before storage of rail car(s) will be permitted, otherwise rail cars will be subject to demurrage in accordance with the terms of Tariff MPLI 8400-Series.

This Supplement No. 1	cancels and replaces j	prior version ITEM	370 in Tariff MPLI 850	0-
Series-E.				

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS, PLEASE SEE CONCLUDING PAGES OF TARIFF.

ISSUED: December 5, 2019 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2020

#### Issued by:

Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated 2925 12th Street East Glencoe, MN 55336

#### MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED

**NSO** National Service Order (Western Trunk Line Committee, Agent)

**OPSL** Official Railroad Station List

MPLI MINNESOTA PRAIRIE LINE, INCORPORATED

MNNR Minnesota Commercial Railway

(A) Addition

(I) Increase

(R) Reduction

(N) Change in wording which result in neither increases nor reductions in charges

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS, PLEASE SEE CONCLUDING PAGES OF TARIFF.

ISSUED: December 5, 2019 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2020

#### **Issued by:**

Minnesota Prairie Line, Incorporated 2925 12th Street East Glencoe, MN 55336